26
SWD0215 ©2023 Sherwood Valve, LLC	 www.sherwoodvalve.com • 888.508.2583
MADE IN USA
SHERWOOD VALVE COMPRESSED GAS PRODUCTS
Medical Valves
KVMC Series
Post Medical Valves for Use in Magnetic Resonance Imaging
(MRI) Environments

•	 Available in wrench, toggle or handwheel type
•	 Nominal stroke is 1.5 turns, full flow at 1⁄3 turn
Ordering Information
Sherwood Part Number Gas Service Safety CGA Outlet Pin Indexing Hole Numbers Inlet Thread Size
KVMC87054-XX Oxygen CG4 870 Pins #2 and #5 .750–16 UNF-2A
KVMC91051-XX Nitrous Oxide CG1 910 Pins #3 and #5 .750–16 UNF-2A
KVMC95054-XX Air CG4 950 Pins #1 and #5 .750–16 UNF-2A
OPTIONS
•	To order rugged diecast aluminum toggle lever, add “TG” to end of Part Number (e.g. KVMC87054-32R) becomes (KVMC87054-32RTG).
•	To order PTFE inlet O-ring, add “R” to end of Part Number (e.g. KVMC87054-32 becomes KVMC87054-32R). THIS OPTION ONLY AVAILABLE ON .750–16 UNF-2A INLET VALVES.
XX= PRD Safety
KVMC
3T
MR